Motor controllers SFC-LAC
Subject to change – 2010/112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Motor controllers SFC-LAC
Key features
Hardware
• The motor controller SFC-LAC serves
as a positioning controller and
closed loop position controller

Subject to change – 2010/114 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Motor controllers SFC-LAC
Type codes
SFC — LAC — VD — 10 — E — H2 — IO
Type
SFC Motor controller
Motor type
LAC Linear direct drive
Voltage
VD Voltage, 48 V
Nominal current
10 Nominal current, 10 A
Encoder
E Encoder
Control panel
H0 Without control panel
H2 Built-in control panel
Control interface
IO I/O interface
PB Profibus interface
CO CANopen interface
DN DeviceNet interface
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 2011
2010/11 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Motor controllers SFC-LAC
Technical data
Fieldbus interfaces
General technical data
Type SFC-…-IO SFC-…-PB SFC-…-CO SFC-…-DN
Operating mode Adaptive status controller
Position sensor Encoder
Encoder input CAN bus
Display (optional) Interface with full-text display via graphic LCD display (128 x 64 pixels)
Control elements (optional) 4 keys
Interface I/O interface for 31 posi-
tion sets and homing
Profibus DP CANopen DeviceNet
Number of digital logic inputs 8 –
Number of digital logic outputs 4 –
Bus terminating resistor – Not integrated in the device
Communication profile – DP-V0/V1 / FHPP DS301 / FHPP FHPPp
– Step7 functional modules DS301, DSP402 Device type 0Ch
Max. fieldbus baud rate [Mbit/s] – 12 1 0.5
Mains filter Integrated
Type of mounting H-rail, wall or surface bracket
Product weight [g] 1,200
Electrical data
General
Rated output [VA] 480
Parameterisation interface RS232; 38,400 baud
Max. intermediate circuit voltage [V DC] 48
Peak power [VA] 960
Peak current per phase, effective [A] 15
Load supply
Nominal voltage [V DC] 48 +5/–10%
Nominal current [A] 10
Peak current [A] 20
Logic supply
Nominal voltage [V DC] 24 ±10%
Nominal current [A] 0.5
Peak current [A] 0.8
Max. current per output
(digital logic outputs)
[A] 0.5
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 2011
Subject to change – 2010/116 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...